Amateur Athletic Union BASKETBALL

YAKIMA VALLEY "THREE RIVERS" YOUTH LEAGUE
"WINTER 1995"
GIRLS' 6th GRADE

North

1 White Swan Lil Cougs
2 Tieton Lighting Bolts
2 Yakima Marquette

4 Selah Fahey

4 East Valley Red

West

1 Naches Blue

2 West Valley Hardwood
3 West Valley Pepsi Force
4 East Valley Black

5 Tieton Thunder

Southcentral

1 Richland Chief Joseph
2 Benton City Lady Bears
3 Sunnyside Christian "B"
4 Prosser Fury

5 Burbank RADA & Sons

January 21, 1995

W Swan Lady Suns 31
Yakima Shooting Star37
Naches Blue 27
Selah Magic 39
W Valley Sunshots 46
Ellensburg Stealers 53
S S Christian "A" 18
Zillah AAU 42
S S Grizzlies "Red" 60
Yakima Marquette 24
Pasco Panthers 34
Grandview Troopers 44
S S Grizzlies Black 27
Richland Chief Joe 29
Prosser Stampede 51
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Results Week 1

East Valley Red 11
Selah Fahey 10
Tieton Lighting Bolts 26
W Swan Lil Cougs 19
Wapato Dream Team 28
East Valley Black 9
W V Pepsi Force 14
W Valley Hardwood 13
Tieton Thunder 2
East Valley Blazers 10
B C Lady Bears 29

Burbank RADA 14
Prosser Fury 20
Richland/May 19
S S Christian "B" 8

East

1 Selah Magic's

2 Ellensburg Stealers

2 White Swan Lady Suns
2 West Valley Sunshots
5 Yakima Shooting Stars

Central

1 Zillah AAU

2 Syside Grizzlies "Red"
3 Wapato Dream Team

4 East Valley Blazers

5 Sunnyside Christian "A"

South

1 Grandview Troopers
2 Prosser Stampede

3 Richland/May

4 Pasco Panthers

5 Syside Grizzlies Black

January 28, 1995

White Swan Lil Cougs 33
Tieton Lighting Bolts 23
Selah Magic's 50
West Valley Sunshots 49
White Swan Lady Suns 27
Naches Blue 34
West Valley Hardwood 37
Wapato Dream Team 41
Syside Grizzlies "Red 27
Zillah AAU 37
Richland Chief Joseph 42
Syside Grizzlies Black 28
Prosser Fury 26
Grandview Troopers 31
Richland/May 35

Win Loss

4 0

2 2

2 2

2 2

0 4

Win Loss

4 0

3 1

2 2

1 3

0 4

Win Loss

4 0

3 1

2 2

1 3

0 4

Results Week 2
East Valley Red 21
Selah Fahey 21
Yakima Marquette 9

Ellensburg Stealers 29
Yakima Shooting Stars 12
West Valley Pepsi Force 17
Tieton Thunder 5
East Valley Black 14
East Valley Blazers 17
Sunnyside Christian "A" 11
Benton City Lady Bears 9
Sunnyside Christian "B" 8
Burbank RADA & Sons 23
Prosser Stampede 17
Pasco Panthers 21



February 4, 1995

Tieton Lighting Bolts 27
White Swan Lil Coug 47
White Swan Lady Su 59
Ellensburg Stealers 33
Selah Magic's 41
W Valley Hardwood 22
W Valley Pepsi Force 24

Naches Blue 41
Zillah AAU 38
Sside Grizzlies Red 38
Pasco Panthers 33
Prosser Fury 24

Richland Chief Joe 43
Grandview Troopers 36
Prosser Stampede 24

February 18, 1995

Yakima Marquette 30
White Swan Lil Coug 36
Ellensburg Stealers 40
Selah Magic's 31
W Valley Sunshots 40
West Val Hardwood 44
Naches Blue 52
East Valley Blazers 26
Wapato Dream Team 37
Zillah AAU 44
Sside Christian "B" 38
Richland Chief Joe 41
Grandview Troopers 42
Pasco Panthers 33
Prosser Stampede 18
Yakima Shooting Star35

North

"WINTER 1995"
GIRLS' 6th GRADE

Results Week 3

East Valley Red 24
Yakima Marquette 32
Selah Fahey 7
Yakima Shooting Sta 23
West Valley Sunshot 34
Sside Christian "A" 15
Tieton Thunder 4
East Valley Black 13
East Valley Blazers 25
Wapato Dream Team 35
Burbank RADA/Sons 6
Benton City Lady 19
Sside Christian "B" 12
Richland May 26
Sside Grizzlies Black 16

Results Week 5

Selah Fahey 26
Tieton Lighting Bolts 21
East Valley Red 40 2 ot
W Swan Lady Suns 26
Yak Shooting Stars 22
East Valley Black 22
Tieton Thunder 8
West V Pepsi Force 9
Sside Christian "A" 24
Syside Grizz "Red" 34
Burbank RADA & 31
Prosser Fury 20
Ben City Lady Bears 17
Sside Grizz Black 25
Richland May 17
Tieton Lighting Bolts 8

Championship Team: WHITE SWAN LIL COUGS

Contact: JENKINS, PHYLLIS

February 11, 1995
Yakima Marquette
Selah Fahey

West Valley Sunshots
Selah Magic's
Ellensburg Stealers
Sunnyside Grizzlies Red
East Valley Black

West Valley Hardwood
Zillah AAU

East Valley Blazers
Richland Chief Joseph
Sunnyside Christian B
Benton City Lady Bears
Richland May
Grandview Troopers

February 25, 1995
White Swan Lil Cougs
East Valley Red
Grandview Troopers
White Swan Lady Suns
Selah Magic's

Naches Blue

West Valley Pepsi Force
Zillah AAU

Syside Grizzlies "Red"
Wapato Dream Team
Richland Chief Joseph
Benton City Lady Bears
Richland/May

Prosser Stampede

27
25
58
53
31
34
28
30
30
21
34
24
15
40
43

35
31
43
32
41
25

55
32
41
59
20
37
38

Results Week 4
Prosser Fury

East Valley Red

White Swan Lil Cougs
Yakima Shooting Stars
White Swan Lady Suns
Naches Blue

Tieton Thunder

West Valley Pepsi Force
Wapato Dream Team
Sunnyside Christian A
Prosser Stampede
Prosser Fury

Burbank RADA & Sons
Syside Grizzlies Black
Pasco Panthers

Results Week 6

Selah Fahey

Yakima Marquette
Syside Grizzlies Black
West Valley Sunshots
Ellensburg Stealers
West Valley Hardwood
East Valley Black
Tieton Thunder
Sunnyside Christian "A"
East Valley Blazers
Burbank RADA & Sons
Sunnyside Christian "B"
Prosser Fury

Pasco Panthers

Players: LUCRETIA JENKINS, JUANITA CORDORA, SHAVON GARZA, LAUREL AMBROSE, HILARY OWENS, FEATHER
ARQUETTE, LUCIE ARQUETTE, JOSEPHINE BUCK, TERESA BUCK, KRYSTLE WELLS, ANNA COMENOUT

2nd Place Team: TIETON LIGHTNING BOLTS, Contact: EVANS, JON, Players: MEGAN ALLEN, TANA EVANS, STACY KELLER,
AMY HALL, CRYSTAL ASHLEY, BECCA BOWMAN, AMY NATION, KATIE PETERSON, MELLISSA GILLISPECRISSY SPENCER

23
22
20
24
29
11

13
20
20

13
25

13
26
22
30
16
14
26

26
18
15
14
11

2nd Place Team: YAKIMA MARQUETTE, Contact: TALARICO, FRANK, Players: ANGELA TALARICO, ALYSSA SWITZER, TIFFANY
SAUVE, LACEY SEALOCK, SHANNON CUILLIER, JULIE PUCCINELLI, NOELLE DESSERAULT, MAMIE ORTEGA, LISA NIEMI

4th Place Team: EAST VALLEY RED, Contact: SNYDER, TODD, Players: CYNTHIA CARLTON, CHRISTINA GOODRICH, ASHLEY
INGHAM, ALICIA MCCART, BRIANNE NELSON, HEATHER NOYES, GINA LEINGANG, STEFANY SNYDER, HEATHER

TJARNBERG

4th Place Team: SELAH-FAHEY, Contact: MORFORD, STEVE, Players: MELANIE KALUZA, LINDSEY UNDERWOOD, MICHELLE
CLARK, TERRAN IVERSON, AMBER CHRISTIE, JENNIFER STURGEON, JULIANNE MORFORD, KATY DOUGLAS, JANA SMITH



GIRLS' 6th GRADE

East

Championship Team: SELAH MAGIC'S

Contact: MCLAIN, JACK

Players: HEATHER PRATT, KRISTI CHRISTIANSON, TALLY MCLAIN, BRANDY WANGLER, ABBIE RUDDELL, JESSICA NEVUE,
LANAE BROWN, EMILY WILLIAMS, LINDSEY MAHRE, MANDY POWERS

2nd Place Team: ELLENSBURG STEALERS, Contact: HAZELWOOD, DARRELL, Players: JESSICA GRIGG, MEGAN HAZELWOOD,
TRICIA LAWRENCE, KATRINA PARSEL, CORY SHAW, STEPHANIE ULMER, HEIDI WYATT, DANAE ROBERTSON, JAMI HILL

2nd Place Team: WHITE SWAN LADY SUNS, Contact: HAGGERTY, HELEN, Players: MONICA ESTRADA, NICOLE ESTRADA,
ELENA HERNANDEZ, LACIE LITZ, STACY STROM, APRIL TALLMAN, ANDREA WHITEFOOT, FLORENCE WILSON, SAVANNA
STROM, SYLVIA JENKINS,

2nd Place Team: WEST VALLEY SUNSHOTS I, Contact: BORTON, BILL, Players: TERESA BORTON, DACIA MURILLO, TREANNA
ALEXANDER, JENNIE MAISSEN, KATHY LEADON, RACHEL STALEY, KAREN FITZPATRICK, CLAIRE SCHEND

5th Place Team: YAKIMA SHOOTING STARS, Contact: SCHOLZ, KIM, Players: KIMBERLY SCHOLZ, PAIGE MACKENZIE, AILEEN
VAUX, SHANNON BUEHLER, JESSICA FORD, ANNIE SCHEFTER, ELLIE KANKLEBURG, CARRIE BONHAM, JILLIAN NELSON,
MEGAN FISHBACK

West

Championship Team: NACHES BLUE

Contact: YATES, MICHELLE

Players: TASHA JORGENSEN, CARRIE HUFINES, MONICA BEIREIS, TRICIA BUCK, LEAH ROULEAU, KALAINA HULS, YESENIA
CHACON, MARGARET ASHLEY, SAMATHA BRESTAR, ALISON ALLAN, JESSE MELOY, LORA EVANS, BRENDA PIMENTAL

2nd Place Team: WEST VALLEY HARDWOOD THUNDER, Contact: HINCKLEY, CHUCK, Players: LINDSEY HINCKLEY, GINA
SMITH, JESSICA MUSTARD, SARAH LESLIE, DACHELLE DAVIS, DEZI GARZA, STEPHANIE GALLEGOS, HEATHER LARSEN

3rd Place Team: WEST VALLEY PEPSI-FORCE, Contact: YERGEN, MIDGE, Players: ASHLEY SUTTON, NICOLE WETZEL,
ALLISON MEDLAR-HOTH, APRIL ROBERTS, VICKIE DANIELS, TASHA HEADLEY, KRISTYNA STONE, NICHOLE RIOJAS, ANNIE
LARSON, ASHLEY MALLAND, HEATHER YERGEN

4th Place Team: EAST VALLEY BLACK, Contact: ANDREWS, RANDY, Players: ANNIE ANDREWS, RACHEL GLENN, MELISSA
JOLY, KARI JORDAN, LYNN LINGER, MALEAH OLSON, JENNY RENNER, SHAWNA ROY, JENNIFER SIEKAWITCH, ANGIE
VILLAFAN

5th Place Team: TIETON THUNDER, Contact: EVANS, JON, Players: SUSAN REED, CASSIE GAVIN, JILL POTTRATZ, AMANDA
SHAPERO, MELISSA DORISI, CASANDRA STONE, CRISSI SPENCER, ELSA LOPEZ, SARAH WILLIAMS, ANNA ALVAREZ

Central

Championship Team: ZILLAH AAU

Contact: BJUR, WAYNE

Players: ALI BJUR, LANIE ANDERSON, STEPHANIE BROWN, ALISON HUTCHINSON, DAELEN COLTON, BRANDI BOUNDS,
KIMBERLY FOSTER, VANESSA CUNNINGHAM, JILL JORGENSON, BRITTANY AFFHOLTER

2nd Place Team: SUNNYSIDE GRIZZLIES "RED", Contact: STARTUP, DAVE, Players: JESSICA HERNANDEZ, JOHNANNA
MORRIS, KELLY SCHILPEROORT, AMANDA STARTUP, YISEL SUSTAITA, CARLY SYVERSON, MICHELLE TOBIN

3rd Place Team: WAPATO DREAM TEAM, Contact: MEANUS, BETTY, Players: CARA GEORGE, SISSY HAMILTON, DEVON
STALCUP, BECKI BARNEY, ANTONIA MACIAS, KATERI CRAIG, JESSICA WASHINES, MELANIE WALSEY

4th Place Team: EAST VALLEY BLAZERS, Contact: CARMODY, RICK, Players: SHANNON CARMODY, BROOKE EGLIN, CARRIE
GRAJEDA, LAUNA MCRITCHIE, MICHELLE REIFEL, ALISSA GRANT, COURTNEY BURDICK, TERRA MCLAIN

5th Place Team: SUNNYSIDE CHRISTIAN A, Contact: BUTLER, TIMM, Players: ELIZABETH ALBRECHT, RUTH DEKKER,
REBECCA GREEN, KRISTIN JACOBSEN, MELANIE MASON, JAMIE WIND, CARLY ELIASON, JOREEN MENSONIDES



GIRLS' 6th GRADE
South Central

Championship Team: RICHLAND CHIEF JOSEPH LIGHTNING

Contact: MCCALL, KATHY

Players: LYDIA MCCALL, LYNDSAY SUCH, BETHANY SUCH, NANCY UECKER, SUSAN DABNEY, ASHLEY RICHARDS, NICOLE
KALLSEN, ALISSA MILLER, KATIE ARBUCKLE

2nd Place Team: BENTON CITY LADY BEARS, Contact: PECK, MARTY, Players: LINDSEY THOMPSON, CHERIE JENSEN,
DENISE HALL, MICKIE WILSON, STEPHANIE YOUNGS, KRISTIN PECK, TISHINA DUNLAP, EMILY LATHIM, JENNIFER SCAGGS,
AMBER HIGHT, CASSANDRA EVANS

2nd Place Team: PROSSER FURY, Contact: GILL, GARY, Players: JAIMIE EDWARDS, HANNAH PLATT, BRANDI MEDLEY,
BRIANNE MEDLEY, REBECCA GILL, SARAH GILL, ASHLEY MIRANDA, JACLYN LEE, ASHLEY SCHINKELSHOEK

2nd Place Team: SUNNYSIDE CHRISTIAN B, Contact: HARRIS, DENNIS, Players: SARAH BULL, KENDRA OTT, JAMIE GILBERT,
KACEY HARRIS, KATIE HARRIS, ASHLEY BENJERT, SARAH MILLER, JANEAN SWAGER, HEATHER BROWNING

5th Place Team: BURBANK RADA & SONS I, Contact: NEWELL, PAT, Players: CHANDRA KRATZER, KACEY REED, SARAH
ROMM, JESSICA OLIVER, TANYA IDLER, CRYSTAL GUENTHER, LISA CRAWFORD, AMBER WHITE, JAMI REESER, ASHLEY
CALIHAN, CHENAL HARRIS, ALANA HALL, TERISHA MARTIN

South

Championship Team: GRANDVIEW TROOPERS

Contact: HAWN, KAREN

Players: KELSEY HAWN, SEASON HANSEN, ANDRAYA ROBERTSON, JESSE KOLLMAR, CHRISTINA TREVINO, KATALINA
JAIME, MARCELLA VALENCIA, JONNA WYSONG, ANADELIA FLORES

2nd Place Team: PROSSER STAMPEDE, Contact: CRAWFORD, CHARLIE, Players: ALISON BATES, CHALYN CRAWFORD,
NICOLE HARTLIEP, BRYN HOWELL, TRACE MERCER, AMANDA SPENCER, NICOLE TOVAR, LINDSEY VON MOOS, KIMBERLY
WILSON, ASHLEY SCHINKELSHOEK

3rd Place Team: RICHLAND/MAY, Contact: MAY, STEVE, Players: ELYSE ANDERSON, NICOLE DAHL, MEGAN DAY, LINDSAY
DITTMER, MANDY DUNHAM, MARIE HARPER, LINDSAY MAY, CALLI MCCORD, KATI NUSSBAUM

4th Place Team: PASCO PANTHERS, Contact: METZ, CARL, Players: BRITTANY BARTON, RACHEL BARTON, NICKY BEST, ALI
METZ, JAMI WOODWARD, YVETT AYALA, EMILY SULLIVAN, ERICA JACKSON, FELISHA OWENS, SYDNEY PATRICK

5th Place Team: SUNNYSIDE GRIZZLIES "BLACK", Contact: POFF, JERRY, Players: MELISSA CULLEN, HEATHER DOWNING,
JODI HOCTOR, CODY MAINS, ANGIE POFF, SARAH RAZEY, EMILY VANDEU BROECK, MANDY VISSER



